

Philanthropy New York
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through June 2024

	June 24 Actuals	June 24 Budget	June 24 Variance	Year to Date Actuals	Year to Date Budget	Year To Date Variance	Budget 2024	Y-T-D Actuals to 2024 Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense								
Income								
CORE OPERATING INCOME-PNY								
Board Designated - Rent Reserve	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 190,000	\$ 190,000	\$ -	\$ 190,000	\$ -
Membership Support	\$ 224,300	\$ 112,280	\$ 112,020	\$ 2,390,620	\$ 2,071,840	\$ 318,780	\$ 2,626,000	\$ (235,380)
Grants Released From Restriction	\$ 42,900	\$ 30,000	\$ 12,900	\$ 364,013	\$ 385,000	\$ (20,987)	\$ 641,220	\$ (277,207)
Restricted Grants	\$ -	\$ 15,939	\$ (15,939)	\$ 55,000	\$ 130,169	\$ (75,169)	\$ 200,000	\$ (145,000)
Contingency Funds Prior Year	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ -	\$ 150,000	\$ -
Investment Income	\$ 13,762	\$ 4,167	\$ 9,595	\$ 46,493	\$ 25,000	\$ 21,493	\$ 50,000	\$ (3,507)
Program Income	\$ 10,900	\$ 6,741	\$ 4,159	\$ 70,100	\$ 62,054	\$ 8,046	\$ 102,500	\$ (32,400)
Web Posting Fee	\$ 1,750	\$ 542	\$ 1,208	\$ 6,250	\$ 3,250	\$ 3,000	\$ 6,500	\$ (250)
General Operating Support	\$ 5,000	\$ 4,330	\$ 670	\$ 26,700	\$ 24,020	\$ 2,680	\$ 50,000	\$ (23,300)
Management Fees & Admin Income	\$ 800	\$ 9,000	\$ (8,200)	\$ 59,790	\$ 39,000	\$ 20,790	\$ 91,000	\$ (31,210)
Interest Income	\$ 11,245	\$ 4,417	\$ 6,828	\$ 89,645	\$ 26,498	\$ 63,147	\$ 53,000	\$ 36,645
Total Income	\$ 310,658	\$ 187,416	\$ 123,242	\$ 3,448,611	\$ 2,992,601	\$ 456,010	\$ 4,160,220	\$ (711,609)
Expense								
CORE OPERATING EXPENSES -PNY								
Personnel Expenses	\$ 199,419	\$ 227,199	\$ (27,780)	\$ 1,189,659	\$ 1,296,101	\$ (106,442)	\$ 2,688,121	\$ (1,498,462)
Professional Fees	\$ -	\$ 250	\$ (250)	\$ 4,035	\$ 1,500	\$ 2,535	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,035
Premises	\$ 36,205	\$ 36,755	\$ (550)	\$ 225,261	\$ 220,532	\$ 4,729	\$ 441,062	\$ (215,801)
Telecommunications	\$ 1,752	\$ 2,185	\$ (433)	\$ 7,710	\$ 13,104	\$ (5,394)	\$ 26,214	\$ (18,504)
Insurance	\$ 928	\$ 6,540	\$ (5,612)	\$ 18,001	\$ 20,140	\$ (2,139)	\$ 27,040	\$ (9,039)
Auditing	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,950	\$ (15,950)	\$ 15,950	\$ (15,950)
Bank and Service Fees	\$ 1,015	\$ 1,025	\$ (10)	\$ 7,711	\$ 6,150	\$ 1,561	\$ 12,300	\$ (4,589)
Equipment Rental & Repair	\$ -	\$ 884	\$ (884)	\$ 6,297	\$ 5,301	\$ 996	\$ 10,600	\$ (4,303)
Dues and Subscriptions	\$ 289	\$ 600	\$ (311)	\$ 14,281	\$ 13,550	\$ 731	\$ 18,112	\$ (3,831)
Stationery and Supplies	\$ 326	\$ 1,200	\$ (874)	\$ 3,578	\$ 11,200	\$ (7,622)	\$ 13,920	\$ (10,342)
Printing and Copying	\$ -	\$ 167	\$ (167)	\$ 85	\$ 998	\$ (913)	\$ 2,000	\$ (1,915)
Postage and Messenger	\$ -	\$ 117	\$ (117)	\$ -	\$ 698	\$ (698)	\$ 1,400	\$ (1,400)
Consulting	\$ 34,887	\$ 25,000	\$ 9,887	\$ 185,747	\$ 162,000	\$ 23,747	\$ 422,075	\$ (236,328)
Forum Membership Dues	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,000	\$ (30,000)	\$ 30,000	\$ (30,000)
Website Redesign & Enhancement	\$ 5,169	\$ -	\$ 5,169	\$ 37,381	\$ 40,000	\$ (2,619)	\$ 159,947	\$ (122,566)
Office IT	\$ 8,221	\$ 4,284	\$ 3,937	\$ 27,741	\$ 25,700	\$ 2,041	\$ 51,399	\$ (23,658)
Meeting Facilities & Related Ex	\$ 9,468	\$ 7,000	\$ 2,468	\$ 29,961	\$ 35,500	\$ (5,539)	\$ 58,870	\$ (28,909)
Electronic Communications	\$ 447	\$ 985	\$ (538)	\$ 2,938	\$ 5,914	\$ (2,976)	\$ 11,824	\$ (8,886)
Travel & Lodging	\$ 6,198	\$ 8,000	\$ (1,802)	\$ 13,285	\$ 21,300	\$ (8,015)	\$ 32,415	\$ (19,130)
Conference & Professional Devel	\$ 395	\$ 9,538	\$ (9,143)	\$ 3,251	\$ 21,538	\$ (18,287)	\$ 25,638	\$ (22,387)
Depreciation	\$ 7,770	\$ 9,100	\$ (1,330)	\$ 46,644	\$ 54,600	\$ (7,956)	\$ 109,200	\$ (62,556)
Total Expense	\$ 312,490	\$ 340,829	\$ (28,339)	\$ 1,823,565	\$ 1,985,826	\$ (162,261)	\$ 4,160,087	\$ (2,336,522)
Net Income	\$ (1,832)	\$ (153,413)	\$ 151,581	\$ 1,625,046	\$ 1,006,775	\$ 618,271	\$ 133	\$ 1,624,913
Other Income/Expense								
Realized and Unrealized Losses	\$ 55,980			\$ 199,793				
Change in Net Assets	\$ 54,147	\$ (153,413)	\$ 207,560	\$ 1,824,838	\$ 1,006,775	\$ 818,064		